MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' NGTON IRENE GOODING
DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

DATE: September 30, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) to Contract with BMC Contracting for Cross
Keys Pond Improvements Project

Request:

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) in the amount of $54,964.48
to Contract with BMC Contracting for Cross Keys Pond Improvements Project for a new
total of $298,697.38.

Purpose of Request:
On May 12, 2016(Resolution No. 243-2016), Council approved award of contract (Bid No.
15-2016) in the amount of $243,732.90 for the Cross Key Pond Improvements Project.
Division of Environmental Services has negotiated Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) in the
amount of $54,964.48 with BMC Contracting for the following items:

Adjustments due to additional earthworks requested on the site.

Adjustment due to additional dewatering.

Adjustment due to Prevailing Wage Rates.

Final adjustment of installed quantities.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost in this budget year is $54,964.48. No additional expenses are anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted? See below

FUND DEPTID | SECT ACCT ACTIVITY PROJECT BUD REF | AMOUNT
3170 313201 3091 92211 MS_GRANT | WOLFRUN_2010 2010 28,140.09
4052 313201 3092 92211 26,824.39

File Number: 1118-16

Director/Commissioner: Plueger/Hoskins-Squier

N

Irene Gooding, Director

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 859 258 3070 Phone / 859 258 3081 Fax / lexingtonky gov

WP DNHCD\GRANTS\FEDERALVUS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY'YWOLF RUNBMC Change Order\ 7-blueshect memo.doc



